PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2861487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDERS INDUSTRIES	05/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUBBERCRAFT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, LTD.		
Street Address:	3701 CONANT STREET		
City:	LONG BEACH		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90808		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7053144		
Patent Number:	7144940		
Patent Number:	5623367		
Patent Number:	8672491		
Patent Number:	6053816		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: ADMIN@DALPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN J. ARNOTT **Address Line 1:** PO BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMIR-26096		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. ARNOTT		
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Arnott, Reg. #39095/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014		

Total Attachments: 2

source=CMI26096 Assignment Sanders to Rubbercraft EXE#page1.tif source=CMI26096 Assignment Sanders to Rubbercraft EXE#page2.tif

PATENT 502814893 REEL: 032925 FRAME: 0557

Patent Assignment

Whereas, Sanders Industries, a California corporation, located at 3701 Conant Street, Long Beach, California 90808 ("Assignor"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the currently pending applications and issued patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Properties");

Whereas, Rubbercraft Corporation of California, LTD., a California corporation, located at 3701 Conant Street, Long Beach, California 90808 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon; and

Now, therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Properties in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor and/or therefrom in the United States, to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said Properties. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the currently pending applications listed on Exhibit A, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interests are concerned, to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in said Properties throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the inventions in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions and all rights to register the inventions in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Properties; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Properties in all countries.

SANDERS INDUSTRIES

Atty. Dkt. No. CMIR-26096

Patent Assignment Sanders Industries to Rubbercraft Corporation of California, LTD.

1 of 2

EXHIBIT A

Title	Serial No.	Filed	Pat. No.	Issued
High Density Rubber Compounds	10/295,357	11/15/2002	7,053,144	05/30/2006
High Density Rubber Compounds	11/352,775	02/10/2006	7,144,940	12/05/2006
Eyeguard with Automatic Diaphragm	08/445,429	05/19/1995	5,623,367	04/22/1997
Eyeguard with Automatic Diaphragm	13/198,648	08/04/2011	8,672,491	03/18/2014
Single Compound Elastic Band With	09/192,921	11/16/1998	6,053,816	04/25/2000
Embedded Metallic Coil Reinforcement And				
Toy Riding Apparatus Incorporating Same				

Patent Assignment Sanders Industries to Rubbercraft Corporation of California, LTD. Atty. Dkt. No. CMIR-26096

REEL: 032925 FRAME: 0559

PATENT

2 of 2